

CS/PNBM/Q2 (2017-18)

Indo Thai Securities Ltd.

CIN: L67120MP1995PLC008959

Website: www.indothai.co.in

E mail: indothaigroup@indothai.co.in

Corporate Member: NSE|BSE|MSEI|DP-CDSL

Date: November 07, 2017

To.

The Listing Department

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Affairs

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

To,

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam.

Subject

Submission of copy of Published Notice of Board Meeting scheduled

to be held on 08.11.2017

Reference

ISIN - INE337M01013; Scrip Id-533676; Scrip Code-INDOTHAI

Tel.: (0731) 4255800 - 801

Fax: (0731) 4255805

With reference to above cited subject we are submitting herewith copy of Choutha Sansar (Hindi Newspaper) & Free Press (English Newspaper) wherein Notice of 325th Board Meeting (which is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2017 at 5.00 P.M.) was published on 01.11.2017.

You are requested to please find the same and take in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Indo Thai Securities Limited

Dhanpal Doshi

(Managing Director cum CEO)

DIN: 00700492

ION

FREE PRESS

www.freepressjournal.in INDORE | WEDNESDAY | NOVEMBER 1, 2017

es at

partnership during the ster Narendra Modi to ember 2015.

is on a two-day visit to lay, will visit Guwahati sent at the spot, where was killed. This reve-will not only dilute the ution case but will also the- testimony of

s' boyfriend Rahul cused-turned-approver

Central Bureau of Inone maintained that long with Indrani and pm and 7:30 pm. The timony of Rahul, who feet tall man with specing Indrani, when he near a Bandra college. ments, he had seen this Khanna) between 6:00

claimed that Khanna he crime scene when s car. He had also statpart in killing Sheena. Khanna was present in (on April 24) to 4:22 am so show that there have n Khanna.

Man wearing earphones run over by train

Hathras: A 20-year-old man, who was walking close to a railway track wearing earphones, was run over by a goods train in UP's Sikanderau Tehsil on Tuesday morning, the police said. The incident occurred near Purdilnagar railway crossing. Dipak Upadhaya was taking a stroll near the track with his ear phones on. He did not hear the

annroaching train and was hit I BILQUIS ZENUDDIN have changed my name to BILKIS NAZER MUNIM W/O LATE ZENUDDIN and now I would be known as BILKIS NAZER MUNIM W/O LATE ZENUDDIN

ADD: 98-B, MASAKIN-E-SAIFIYA, BIJALPUR, INDORE (M.P.)

CHANGE IN NAME

This is to inform you that Ea my name was SANJAY CHOUDHARY Now I changed my name to SANJAY PATEL From now and in future I will be known by my new name SANJAY

ADD: VILL & PO.- KACHHALIYA TEH. SANWER DIST., INDORE(M.P)

CHANGE IN NAME

I MANIT CHHABRA Here by De That I have change My name as MANIT SINGH CHHABRA S/O DALJEET SINGH CHHABRA so, from now and in future I will be known by my new name.

MANIT SINGH CHHABRA

S/O DALJEET SINGH CHHABRA Add: R-118 KHATIWALA ROAD

NAME CHANGED

My earlier name was SUMEDHA TILLOO, W/o PRADEEP TILLOO, now my name is SHAILAJA TILLOO, W/O PRADEEP TILLOO, Residing at 201, REGENCY PALACE 112, ANOOP NAGAR, INDORE (M.P.)

Mumbai - 400 008

CHANGE OF NAME

It is to bring kind Notice to the people that my son's previous name Sambhav has been changed to Sambhav Kothari S/o Randhir Kumar Kothari Therefore, in future my son will be known by his new name only 5

Randhir Kumar Kothari Add.: 41, Panchvati, Janki Nagar, Indore 45200

NATRAJ PROTEINS LTD. CIN L00153MP1990PLC006090



Indo Thai Securities Ltd

CIN: L67120MP1995PLC008959

Regd. Off.: Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scherifie No. 54, Indore - 452010 (M.P.) Tel.: (0731) 4255805 Fax: (0731) 4255805 Website: www.indothal.co.in E-mail: indothalgroup@indothal.co.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 33 & 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the 325th Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at registered office of the Company situated at "Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos, 169A-171, PU-4 Scheme No.-54, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452010" on Wednesday, November

- 08, 2017 at 05.00 P.M., inter alia, to consider and transact the following matters: To consider & approve Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial
- Results of the Company for the 2nd quarter ended on 30th September, 2017, To consider the matter of Finalising the Acquisition of Non Banking Financial Company.
- 3. Other incidental & ancillary matters.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website www.indothai.co.in and may also be accessed on the website of Stoo Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For Indo Thai Securities Limited Sd/-Dhanpal Doshi

(Managing Director cum CEO)

Date: October 31, 2017

DIN: 00700492 Office of the Superintending Engineer (Works) Controller of Building Vidhan Sah

ब्धवार 01 नवम्बर 2017

त्तरियो की



तुलसी व मगवान विष्णु के त स्वैये के क शिक्षण विवाह के साथ शरू हए

चंद्रशेखर हुक्मलवार द्वारा की गई यह जानकारी जिला अभियोजन कार्यालय के मीडिया सेल प्रभारी श्री बांके द्वारा



बोर भाजी आंवला उठों देव सांवला के गूंजे जयघो

देवोत्थान एकादशी का महत्व सबसे अधिक है। स्वर्ग में भगवान विष्णु के साथ लक्ष्मीजी का, जो सहत्व, है। वुहीं, ध्रती, पर तक्तसी, का कर सकेगा। एक बार युद्ध के दौरान भगवान विष्णुजी ने छल कपट कर

विधिवत पूजन किया इसके बाद भगवान शालिग्राम की मूर्ति का सिंहासन हाथ में लेकर जलसीजी, की नस्ता परिक्रमा निरासी। स्थार सहित समाजजन बड़ी संख्या में उपस्थित थे।

दल शैक्षणिक भ्रमण पर रवाना



गह जनक वक्ष श्रीमती कि दुनिया नो मनुष्य, जीवन में इ पाते है। को ज्ञान गसन व

मिलबाट कर रहना सिखाता है। संस्था सचिव अमित मिश्रा ने कहा कि बच्चें जब तक घर व षहर से बाहर निकल कर दुनिया नहीं देखेंगे उनमें व्यवहारिक ज्ञान, अवलोकन दृष्टि का विकास नहीं होगा। एजुकेषनल टूर से न केवल उनकी सोच बदलेगी, बल्कि उनका शैक्षणिक व बौद्धिक

चिटनीस व स्कूली एकता की ार्यक्रम को ह, देश की म सभी ने

ार वल्लभ परिवार के र्यक्रम को डि राष्ट्रीय को बढावा । साथ ही के जीवन

विकास भी होगा। प्राचार्या श्रीमती

SWASTIK SPINTEX LTD. 318,0RBIT MALL 3 RD FLOOR A.B.ROAD INDORE (M.P.) Email: swastik@bsnt.in

SWASTIK SPINTEX LIMITED CIN L17124MP1994PLC008721

Notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirement) regulation 2015 that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Corporate Office at 11.00 a.m. on Saturday 11th November 2017 to take on the records unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended on 30.9.2017 By the order of the Board,

Sd/-(G.D. RATHI) MG. DIRECTOR Date: 31/10/2017 (Din 00047195 प्रतिभा पटेल के नेतृत्व में यह दल बैंगलोर, मैसूर, कोन्नूर एवं ऊटी के विभिन्न स्थानों का भ्रमण करेंगा। भ्रमण में नरेन्द्रज् महाजन, अजीज फ्रीजवाला, मनीष जैन, अर्पणा नागर, नंदलाल पाटिल एवं नसीम तड़वी विद्यार्थियों के साथ है।

जी. जी. आटोमोटिव्ह गियर लि. 2 अ इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया नं. 1 ए.बी. रोड देवास म.प्र. 455001 CIN:L 29130MP1974PL C035049 Tel No. 91(7272) 405310/91(7272) 404802

Website:www.ggautomotive.com

Email ID: ggautomotive@yahoo.co एतदर्थ सूचित किया जाता है Regulation 29 read with 47 Regulation the SEBI(Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 कंपनी के Regulations संचालक मंडल की बैठक कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय 2 अ इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया नं. 1 ए.बी. रोड देवास मप्र. 455001 पर दिनांक 9 नवम्बर 2017 दिन गुरुवार को संपन्न होगी। बैठक में कंपनी के 30 सितम्बर 2017 को समाप्त तिमाही अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों को रिकार्ड पर दिया जायेगा और विचार विमर्श किया जायेगा।

यह नोटिस कंपनी के वेबसाइट www.ggauto motive.com एवं BSE के वेबसाइट www. bseindia.com पर भी देख सकते है।

PLACE: DEWAS DATE 31/10/2017

For G.G.AUTOMOTIVE GEARS LIMITED SD/-

KENNDY RAM GAJRA CHAIRMAN & MANAG-ING DIRECTOR DIN: 02092206

कार्यालय-रिटर्निंग अधिकारी इन्दौर बुनकर सहकारी संस्था मर्या. इन्दौर पंजीकृत पता-22 दौलतगंज इन्दौर

(पंजीयन क्रमांक/J.R.H./BPL/90/127 दिनांक 12.01.90) क्रमांक/निर्वाचन/17

विशेष आमसभा सूचना

संस्था के समस्त सदस्यों को सूचित किया जाता है कि संस्था की विशेष साधारण सम्मिलन दिनांक 13.11.2017 को सुबह 11.00 वजे से स्थान-संस्था कार्यालय 22 दौलत गंज इन्दौर पर आयोजित की गई है। जिसमें संस्था की उपविधि अनुसार संचालक मण्डल के सदस्यों का निर्वाचन किया जावेगा।

निर्वाचन कार्यक्रम

1. नाम निर्देशन प्रस्तुत करने की तिथि- दिनांक 06.11.2017 समय 4.00 से 6.00 बजे तक

2. नाम निर्देशन पत्रों की जांच की तिथि- दिनांक 07.11.2017 समय 4.00 बजे से

3. नाम निर्देशन पत्रों की वापसी की तिथि- दिनांक 08.11.2017 समय 4.00 से 6.00 बजे तक

4. विशेष साधारण सम्मिलन तिथि- दिनांक 13.11.2017 समय सुबह 11.00 से 3.00 बजे तक स्थान- संस्था कार्यालय 22 दौलत गंज इन्दौर

आमसभा की सूचना, विस्तृत निर्वाचन कार्यक्रम सहित समस्त सदस्यों की संस्था अभिलेखों में दर्ज पते प्र डाक द्वारा प्रेषित की जा चुकी है।

> इफ्तेखार मुन्ना अन्सारी इन्दौर बुनकर सहकारी संस्था मर्या. इन्दौर



Indo Thai Securities Ltd

CIN: L67120MP1995PLC008959

Regd. Off.: Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No. 54, Indore - 452010 (M.P.) Tel.: (0731) 4255800 Fax: (0731) 4255805 Website : www.indothai.co.in E-mail: indothaigroup@indothai.co.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 33 & 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the 325th Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at registered office of the Company situated at "Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No.-54, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452010" on Wednesday, November 08, 2017 at 05.00 P.M., inter alia, to consider and transact the following matters:

1. To consider & approve Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financia Results of the Company for the 2nd quarter ended on 30th September, 2017.

2. To consider the matter of Finalising the Acquisition of Non Banking Financial Company.

3. Other incidental & ancillary matters.

Date: October 31, 2017

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.indothai.co.in and may also be accessed on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For Indo Thai Securities Limited Sd/-

Dhanpal Doshi Place: Indore

(Managing Director cum CEO) DIN: 00700492

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Amit Chandrra and Mrs. Reshma Amit Chandrra Notice is hereby given that Mr. Amit Chandrra and Mrs. Reshma Amit Chandrra have agreed to purchase the property having description as Flat no. 301, on the 3" floor, admeasuring 871 sq.ft. i.e. 80.95 sq.mtrs built up area in the building known as "Gulmohur" situated at Yari Road, Versova, Andheri (west), Mumbai - 400081 constructed on the land bearing CTS no. 1200/4 lying, being and situated at Village Versova, Taluka Andheri, Mumbai Suburban District from Mr. Kuljeet Singh vide an Agreement for sale dated 16.10.2017 duly registered under no. BDR17-9739-2017 with the sub registrar of Assurance, Andheri-6, Mumbai Suburban District (hereinafter referred to as the "Sald flat"). And whereas 1) Original Deed of Declaration by Purchaser dated 08.11.2007 executed by Mr. Madan Hoonfrai, Judhwari and Mrs. Rakhap M. Jadhwari and Mrs. Rakhap

by Mr. Madan Hoondraj Jadhwani and Mrs. Rakhee M. Jadhwani duly registered under no. BDR15-08118-2007 on 08.11.2007 along with its original registration receipt and 2) Original Articles of Agreement dated 11.04.1992 executed between M/s. Jyotsna Developers and Mr. Madan Hoondraj Jadhwani and Mrs. Rakhee M. Jadhwani (which are the Original Title Deeds in respect of the "Said flat") have been lost / misplaced).

Any person having any claim or charge on the "Said flat" by way of sale, charge mortgage, gift, lien, trust, license or otherwise are required to lodge their claim with the undersigned with the documentary evidence on the below mentioned address within 15 days of publication of this notice, failing which the claim, if any of such person shall be

Dated: 01-11-2017

Adv. Ritika M. Jhanglani 410/2, New Sonal Link Ind. Estate, Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-64,



PIRAMAL PHYTOCARE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Piramal Tower, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Piramal CIN: L73100MH2001PLC132523 Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel No.: 022-3802 3083; Fax No.: 022-3802 3083 Email id: complianceofficer.ppl@piramal.com

Website: www.piramalphytocare.com NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 7th November, 2017, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2017.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.piramaiphytocare.com as also on the website of BSE Limited: www.bseindia.com and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited: www.nseindia.com.

For Piramal Phytocare Limited

Mumbai 1st October, 2017

Maneesh Sharma Company Secretary



SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) " A Mini Ratna Company "

E-TENDER NOTICE FOR ONLINE BIDDING (DOMESTIC) Tender No & Date: SECL/BSP/MMW/SEC.I/28 KL Water Sprinkler/

, Dated 23.10.2017. Tender ID: 2017_SECL_81911_1.
scription of Items: Tyre mounted Mobile Water Sprinkler of 28 KL pacity (City. - 06 Nos.). Estimated Approx. Value: INR 773.34 Lakhs. ID Value : INR 10,00,000.00. Tender Fee : NIL. Due Date & time of ising of online bidding & submission of EMD (Online/NEFT/RTGS) 11.2017 upto 18.00 hrs (IST). Due Date & time of opening of online bid 11.2017 at 11.00 hrs (IST). For any clarification in respect of the tender may contact following official of SECL : Shri A. K. Sinha, Chief nager (MM), Contact No. (EPBX-07752-246376 to 246380, Extn.

Chief Manager (MM)/P-I

e-TENDER NOTICE

Tender No.: SECL/GM/RGH/MMW/2017-18/79, Dt. 24.10.2017

der ID: 2017 SECL 81997 1

me of Work: Procurement of 1000 Watt and 400 Watt HPSV and MH od Light Fitting and its spares. Estimated Value : ₹ 22,64,355.00. nest Money : ₹ 45,287.00. Date of submission of tender : 14.11.2017 e of opening of tender: 16.11.2017. For any queries you are requested ontact the following personnel: Mr. M. K. Sinha, SO (MM), SECL, garh Area. email: mmw.raigarh@gmail.com. Contact No. 5531382.

Staff Officer (MM), SECL, Raigarh Area.

E-TENDER NOTICE FOR ONLINE BIDDING ender No.: GM/Johilla/ENQ/17-18/84, Dt. 25.10.2017

der ID: 2017 SECL 82234 1.

cription: Semi Rigid Flexible Ventilation ducting (Air Ducting tube) mm dia. Each piece having length of 10 meters. As per DGMS llar No. 9 dated 10.04.2015 and meeting BIS Norms as per IS 3768amended if any. The material should be fire resistant. Qty.: 800 Mtrs. ox. Value : ₹25,80,192.00. EMD : ₹51,604.00. Tender Fee : NA. Last

WESTERN RAILWAY

CORRIGENDUM - NOTIFICATION

Engagement of Act Apprentices under the Apprentice Act 1961 and Apprenticeship Rules 1962. Invites applications from eligible candidates for engagement of Act Apprentices under the Apprentice Act 1961 and Apprenticeship Rules 1962 in the designated trades in the various units of Mumbai Division of Western Ralliway for the year 2017-18. For Railway for the year 2017-18. For application form and other details, refer Notification No. EP/120/10 Vol.1 to be published in Employment News dated 04/11/2017 instead of 28/10/2017 or log 04/11/2017 instead of 28/10/2017 or log on to www.wr.indianrailways.gov.in for downloading application form and other details. Attention Candidates! Last Date of receipt of application at Divisional Railway Manager Office Mumbal Central, Mumbal - 400 008 extended to 30/11/2017. Application duly filled should be addressed to-Divisional Railway Manager (Estt.), POLICY SECTION, Mumbal Central, Mumbal - 400 008. Mumbai - 400 008.

Like us on: 4 facebook.com/WesternRly 5

जाहिर नोटीस

सर्व जनतेस या जाहिर नोटीसीद्वारे कळविण्यात येते की, भुखंड क. डी 17/4, भुखंडाचे क्षेत्रफळ 950 चौमी. तेक्टर-20 डी, ऐरोली, नवी मुंबई हि जिमन मिळकत सिडको कार्यालयाकडून 12.5 : योजनेनुसार श्री.बळीराम विठ्ठल पाटील, श्री.जर्नादन नारायंग पाटील व इतर यांच्या नावे मिळाली असून माझे अशिल सदरची निळकत भागीदारीत घेण्यास मंजुर झाले आहेत व सदर मिळकतीच्या टायटल/ मालकी हक्क निर्वीवाद करण्यासाठी माझे अशिलाने दिलेल्या सुचनेनुसार सदरची जाहिर नोटीस भी प्रसिघ्द करित आहे. तरी सदर मिळकतीबाबत कोणत्याही इसमाचा किंवा संस्थेचा गहाण, दान, बक्षीस करार, फरोक्त, वापर, वहिबाट, कब्जा, भाडे पट्टी, कुळ आदी व अन्य प्रकारचा हक्क व हितसंबंध असल्यास त्यांनी त्यांची लेखी हरकत पुराव्यासहित हि नाटीस प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासून 15 दिवसांचे आत खालील पत्यावर कळवावी अन्यया कोणाचाही कोणत्याही प्रकारे हक्क संबंध नाही असल्यास तो त्यांनी कायमचा सोडून दिला आहे असे समजण्यात येईल व माझे अशिल सदरचा भागीदारी व्यवहार पूर्ण करतील याची नोंद घ्याबी.

ठिकाण : ऐरोली, नवी मुंबई.

दिनांक : 01/11/2017

ऍड. विश्वास चंत्रकांत गांगुर्डे, एएल-5/7/1, सेक्टर-16, ऐराली, नवी मुंबई - 400708. संपर्क : 7208734552



CIN: L24239MH1939PLC002893

Regd. Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 6665 8144

Website: www.tatachemicals.com Email: investors@tatachemicals.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED is scheduled to be held on Monday, November 13, 2017, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017.

The information contained in this Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.tatachemicals.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For Tata Chemicals Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: October 31, 2017

(Rajiv Chandan) General Counsel & Company Secretary



Place: Indore

Oate: October 31, 2017

Indo Thai Securities Ltd.

CIN: L67120MP1995PLC008959

Regd. Off.: Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No. 54, Indore - 452010 (M.P.) Tel.: (0731) 4255800 Fax: (0731) 4255805 Website: www.indothai.co.in E-mail: indothaigroup@indothai.co.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 33 & 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the 325th Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at registered office of the Company situated at "Capital Tower, 2nd Floor, Plot Nos. 169A-171, PU-4, Scheme No.-54, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452010" on Wednesday, November 08, 2017 at 05.00 P.M., inter alia, to consider and transact the following matters:

To consider & approve Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 2nd quarter ended on 30th September, 2017.

To consider the matter of Finalising the Acquisition of Non Banking Financial Company.

3. Other incidental & ancillary matters.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.indothai.co.in and may also be accessed on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For Indo Thai Securities Limited

Sd/-

Dhanpal Doshi

(Managing Director cum CEO) DIN: 00700492



Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.,

Registered Office: 27, BKC, C-27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Kotak Infiniti, 5th Floor, Zone 3, Building No 21, Infinity IT Park, Off Western Express Highway, General A K Vaidya Marg, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097

Corporate Identity Number - L65110MH1985PLC038137, www.kotak.com, Toll Free: 1800 425 9900/1800 420 9900

Notice regarding possession of immovable property u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 r/w. Rule 8 (1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security, Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under sections 13 (2) and 13(12) read with Rules 3, 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 that a demand notice was issued to the undermentioned Borrower, Mortgagor and Guarantors on the date mentioned below calling upon them to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower, Mortgagor and Guarantors, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower, Mortgagor and Guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act read with Rule 8 of the above said Rules on the date mentioned below.

The Borrower, Mortgagor and Guarantors, in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the said property and any dealing with the said property will be subject to the charge of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited for the amount mentioned below and interest thereon.

Name of Account / Borrower & Address: M/s. Neoteric Infomatique Ltd.

Having office at: Unit No.-201, Floor-2, Plot-249, A Wing, Matulya Centre, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013